Illinois law.
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Section 270.620  Horse Stabling Space Rental and Rates 

a)	Space for stabling horses may be rented at the backstretch in the State Fairgrounds at Springfield, excluding the month of August.  This exclusion applies regardless of provisions to the contrary in Section 270.370.

b)	The space rental and use fees for hours stabled in the backstretch on the State Fairgrounds shall be $35 per month plus metered electric service and the contracted amount for manure removal payable to the Department.

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 19143, effective December 1, 2011)
